

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / office supplies for the use of Mayor's Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : RENE0 TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2019-0253909283355230

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
30	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,long	319.97	9,599.10
25	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,short	279.95	6,998.75
10	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,A4	309.96	3,099.60
20	packs	Specialty board,white,10s,short	47.93	958.60
20	packs	Specialty board,white,10s,long	67.93	1,358.60
2	bxs	Sign pen,violet	1,144.97	2,289.94
2	bxs	Sign pen,0.5,black	1,159.95	2,319.90
1	unit	4 in 1 printer(print,scan,wifi)	18,999.96	18,999.96
15	btls	Ink refill, universal,colored	149.96	2,249.40
15	btls	Ink refill, brother DCP-T720DW	449.96	6,749.40
20	btls	Ink refiil ,epson printer L5290	449.96	8,999.20
15	btls	Ink refill,brother DCP-T710DW	449.96	6,749.40
5	btls	Ink for epson L3210	1,499.50	7,497.50
5	btls	Ink refill,universal black	149.97	749.85
5	pcs	Wifi dongle	719.95	3,599.75
2	pcs	Filing cabinet,4 layer	15,999.88	31,999.76
10	packs	Photo paper,glossy	159.96	1,599.60
100	pcs	Envelope,brown,long	5.96	596.00
100	pcs	Envelope,brown,short	4.97	497.00
5	box	Fastener,plastic coated	59.98	299.90
10	packs	Sticker paper,glossy	94.98	949.80
5	pcs	Stapler w/ remover	419.93	2,099.65
3	reams	Special paper,plain,long	2,598.00	7,794.00
3	reams	Special,paper,plain,short	2,498.00	7,494.00
50	pcs	Folder press board,long,violet	31.97	1,598.50
10	roll	Scotch tape 1"	39.95	399.50
5	roll	Packing Tape	67.98	339.90
15	btls	Essentials oils for diffuser	249.95	3,749.25
10	cans	Disinfectant spray,510g Citrus meadows scent	649.97	6,499.70
10	cans	Air Sanitizer,320ml morning fresh	319.97	3,199.70
10	cans	Insecticide spray,500ml	654.96	6,549.60
10	cans	Furniture polish,lemon 300ml	319.97	3,199.70
10	btls	Alcohol,70% isoprophyl 3500ml	849.96	8,499.60
10	packs	Garbage bag,502's meduim	649.97	6,499.70
80	rolls	Tissue paper,3 ply	24.96	1,996.80
50	packs	Table napkin	74.96	3,748.00
10	bxs	Instant coffee,50gx10x24	3599.95	35,999.50
25	kls	Ground coffee	509.96	12,749.00
25	kls	Brown sugar	219.96	5,499.00
20	packs	Creamer,48s,5g	149.97	2,999.40
		<b>Total</b>		<b>239,075.51</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this DEC 11 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

**EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL**  
Legal Assistant I  
BAC Member

**Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**MARILOU F. MORILO**  
End User  
City Mayor

Approved by:

**MARILOU F. MORILO**  
City Mayor